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Response to Request for Information

Reference FOI 031619
Date 03 March 2016

Improving Public Health

Request:

I'm emailing this FOI request because I'm trying to find out how much local authorities are spending on enhanced services for

improving public health, and the extent to which GPs are involved in providing these services. Examples include smoking cessation

services and sexual health services.

Could you fill in this table please:

A list of public health
enhanced services you
commissioned or intend
to commission

The value of
each of these

How was/is each service being commissioned (ie, direct contract,
tender process, AQP)

Were/are these
services being
commissioned solely
to GP practices?

2016/17
•LARC - implanon
•Chlamydia
• Inter-Uterine Systems

•NHS Health Checks
•Smoking Cessation
•Nicotine Replacement

therapy

(Budget)
Being planned
Being planned
Being planned

51,360
54,240
28,000

Being planned new contract 01.06.16
Being planned new contract 01.06.16
Being planned new contract 01.06.16

Registration on to Framework
Registration on to Framework
Registration on to Framework

GP
GP
GP

GP
Various providers
Pharmacy
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•Substance Misuse -
Shared Care

•Supervised
Consumption

•Needle Exchange

90,000

60,000

180,000

Registration on to Framework

Registration on to Framework

Competitive tender

GP

Pharmacy

Pharmacy
2015/16

•Emergency Hormonal
Contraception

•LARC - implanon
•Chlamydia
• Inter-Uterine Systems
•NHS Health Checks &

Healthy Lifestyle
•Smoking Intervention
•Nicotine Replacement

therapy
•Substance Misuse -

Shared Care
•Supervised

Consumption &
Needle Exchange

(Budget)
66,000

40,000
6,000

66,000
102,000

3,600
28,000

90,000

200,000

See below
Pharmacy

GP
GP
GP
GP

Pharmacy
Pharmacy

GP

Pharmacy

2014/15
•Emergency Hormonal

Contraception
•LARC - implanon
•Chlamydia
• Inter-Uterine Systems
•NHS Health Checks &

Healthy Lifestyle
•Smoking Intervention
•Nicotine Replacement

(Actual Costs)

64,365
41,835

3,705
65,529

102,501

3,178
24,364

See below
Pharmacy

GP
GP
GP
GP

Pharmacy
Pharmacy
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therapy
•Substance Misuse -

Shared Care
•Supervised

Consumption &
Needle Exchange

82,323

200,804

GP

Pharmacy

2013/14
•Emergency Hormonal

Contraception
•LARC - implanon
•Chlamydia
• Inter-Uterine Systems
•NHS Health Checks &

Healthy Lifestyle
•Smoking Intervention
•Nicotine Replacement

therapy
•Substance Misuse -

Shared Care
•Supervised

Consumption &
Needle Exchange

(Actual Costs)

66,652
44,304

3,098
73,861

120,018

11,000
49,468

80,763

153,699

All transferred from NHS (PCT) to Wolverhampton City
Council Terms and Conditions. Contract term 2013 - 2016 Pharmacy

GP
GP
GP
GP

Pharmacy
Pharmacy

GP

Pharmacy


